INS. CASE OWNE	R	CC 5 / WILL 1	900 8521 1	KINO3/ =	DAC:	
Surveyor	KW	DOI: ASSI	IGNMENT D 5 9	Date / Time :	13/5/19	
Pre-assign / CCU	FIE / AA	12202 - (	(Var)	Registered in Merimer		
Insured Vehicle N	in this	1 stylt .	Claim No.	: DM19 H	091336-	Ja
Name of Insured	. G L D	Builder Pl	Policy No.	1		
Insured Tel No.	: 67/4519	ET HP:	Make / Model	9		
Excess Sec II :SS	6	D.O.A: [1][10](50)	Place of Accid			-
Is driver the owner	7 (YES / YO)	Nature of Accident :				
If NO, Driver Na Driver Tel		(V/L: YES / NO.)	OI GIA REPO Insured Liabili	RT: <b>FE</b> S / NO ; TP GL By: % FT	A REPORT: VES / N	10
SHA 997	6A					
INSRS: WSP: CMA Tel: Liability: RMKS:	ryavs.	NSRS: /SP: el: iability: MKS:	INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:		INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:	
Date/Time			15(7),76,07		KMAS:	
		×		STAGE	DATE/	PIC
	GBH 37972 - n	1 PT / HC 1988 6194 /24 1	POR 01/04/2019			
	-AK			Non-Reporting ltr (2nd) Non-Reporting ltr (Final	)	
tal of terror		-		Notification ltr (if non-pr Call OI:	nicap):	
14/8/4611-6	AM CALLACE	CONT. 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	SUAPT PIC	After call itr to OI:	W stall	
70.000	wis evening	· Is in bhalling T	o compose	Documentation Check		pist
18/19/01 -	- File - MK	HUIN		Notification ltr (if non-pi After sail itr to Ol:	ekup)	
10 1-1.	110			Authorisation To Act:		
				Release Voucher:		
				Final Repair Bill:	4	
				Car Rental Invoice:	4	
				Towing Invoice		
				Medical Bill:		
				PIR:		
				Marchae/Reject Instruc	ction:	
				11617		
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time:	Sent By:		Payment Breakdown F Post-Repair Photos:	om:	
				Others:		
FINALIZATION	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Confirm by:		
Repair Cost: FINAL SETTLEMENT	SS December 1 04 1-41	days) Reduction:	56	Em	nii Chii	
Final Liability	Date/Time 18 10 1		20	Email Call	]	
Repair Cost: W (1/1	8\$ 2728-50	ed / Assessed) BOLA S/N No. :	4	If No or B 28, Ass. Lis	11	
Loss of Rental (LOR):	S\$ 369.39	(35 days) > 5 (US.)	54		OF MIT	nll
oss of Use (LOU):	S\$ - (\$ -	x days)	9	POR	1610	4
OR only LOU only	SF (AS-W (SEU	the same of the sa	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE	(D) (V)	1.1	75
GIA/LTA Search	ss 7.49	LOR + LOI [Tick only	one			0/-
vředical:	SS -			1) Claim status: North	Reject/Private Spent	
Disbursement:	SS -	(e.g. Tow/ Indepe	endent)	2) Report Format:	P	
egal Cost l'otal:	853210.38	Global Sum SS: 328-1	(4)	3) Survey fee:	00.08P	Fe .
	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Email Call		
				HUMI CHIL	A .	
TNAL PAYMENT	SS 32A2 CA	Name 1: Com Portug	law Encinoan	Me fle LL		
PRIVATE PAYMENT  PRIVATE 1:  REPORT OF THE PAYMENT (STRIKE IT N.A.)	ss 32A ss	Name I: Com-PorAVE	lgru Engineen	my fee Hd		

SHA 9976A Type: M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / T 6 ( Prime Mover) OD /TPHIS ITPRES LOD RESILEVA LINVING Truck | Trailer or a lasp ed Valide No. Make st Workship m/s T/Radio: Ins And / Std / NI / NA Sp.Reading housed: Eng/No: Policy No. KMHETGIVMOA 83 Kr39 CANO: Claims, Na Gen. Cond: Good / For / Poor / Burnt. Tum Insure: Excess Steering: Inorde 1 Jammed I Leaked / Burnt or (Client's Record) Brake: Inorger Lammed / Leaked / Burnt or Male of Wh. Modi: Nil / S/Rim / STO A/Rim or Tyre Size: (Policy Condition) Remark: The valid had commenced its DIS BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUM! / repair at the time of inspection. TOYOTYOKO or Sall or Maket Value: Front IDAG Accident Roort: Consistent?: Yes or No R/Bal. R/Bal mm GIA / PR Seen: Consistent? : Yes or No UBal. mes Est Repair. days Res.; Yes or No D.O.A. 0.0.1. ConvSunc 3 Val.: Yes or No Survey held at CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS Des. of Damages: Frt. I. Rear. J. O/S. J. N/S. J. U/C. I. Routtop or Rev 1/2 Vehicle: IN LOUT Petton Confected: The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision Date / Time Action / Instruction EQ 2550 (Red \$ Osla/Time:FilePass hid Prell Report Days Of Repair: Survey Fee: Resurvey No. of Trip: Final Report OstelTine, File Tatorn ico Transportation: 5+R5 S Add Fest Sile Insp. (\$ Interview (S.

10100



STUBLAVE 1, #02-25 PAYA UBLINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

Your ref:

TBA

Our ref:

CC3/EQI19008521/K1ha3

Date:

23/05/2019

The Motor Claims Department M/s EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD

#### PRELIMINARY ADVICE OF VEHICLE NO.

SHA 9976A

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that we had conducted the inspection of the above mentioned vehicle on 13/05/19 at the premises of M/s ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd (Loyang) and have the following to report:-

Workshop Estimate Amount	: S\$	5,679.06
Revised Estimate Amount	: S\$	2,550.00
Check" Items Amount	: S\$	
Total (Including Check Items)	: S\$	2,550.00
Market Value	: SS	2
LTA Reimbursement Value	: S\$	
Nett Value	: S\$	-

Description of Damage:

The vehicle sustained damages at the

Rear N/S portion

Comments/Present Status:

Damages Consistent

Estimated normal period for repairs: 2.0 days

Yours faithfully,

KALVIN ANG

Licensed Appraiser

# CITY CAB PTE LTD REPAIR ESTIMATE\*

VEHICLE NO: SHA 9976A

MAKE

MODEL · HYUNDAI SONATA

DATE 13/5/2019 15:12

Qty	Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Unit Price	Amount
2.7	Boot Lid BAW	2300		\$ 1,349.50
	Boot Lid Lock Upper ×			\$ 132.10
	Boot Lid Lock Lower ×			\$ 30.30
	***			\$ 43.60
	Boot Lid Sonata Plate			\$ 24.20
	Boot Lid Hyundai Plate			
	Boot Lid 'H' Emblem			\$ 26.10
	Boot Lid CRDI Plate			\$ 22.70
	Boot Lid Lamp (LH)			\$ 230.20
	Rear Bumper			\$ 578.40
	Rear Bumper Reinforcement 7/4			\$ 483.30
	Rear Bumper Clip			\$ 22.00,
	Rear Bumper Sponge			\$ 137.40
	Rear Bumper Under Cover X 500			\$ 185.80
	Rear Bumper Protector (LH)		. (1)	\$ 38.00
	Tail Lamp (LH)		\$ 344.00	
	Rear Panel × ~			\$ 391.80
	Rear Panel Garnish 🗶 🥕			\$ 95.80
	SUB TOTAL			\$ 4,479.20
	LESS 20%			\$ 895.84
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL			\$ 3,583.36
	Boot Lid Comfort Logo & Tel No. Sticker  Rear Bumper Reverse Sensor  Rear Bumper Rubber Mat	M		\$ \( \) 30.00 \$ \( \) 135.70 \$ \( \) 50.00
				\$ 215.70
		74.,		/
	Labour Charge Panel Beating  Kg/L 10kg  13/5/19	100	1	1
	Labour Charge Panel Beating	, ,	A.	s 806.00
	Spray Painting Charge	605h.	3.1	\$ 990.00
	Wiring Charge 2 As	1	3/	S 50.00
	Tuff Kote		Y.	\$ 50,00
	Remove/Refix Reverse Sensor			\$ 80,00
	Ahr G	er-pl	16	
	TOTAL LABOUR			\$ 1,880.00
	ESTIMATE TOTAL			\$ 5,679.06
	This is an initial assume based on a street beauty	ha abaza	shints the start and	
	This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of t be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyed.		and the second s	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH



! Service Advisor

turned to Service Reception upon collection

COMPORT

atw. Time 13 05 2019 15 18

Faus

		THE TO WE DATE TO	4.00
eam: ARC Repair TP(CPSO)1	JOB CARD	Sales Order: 3922058	JC NO. 305295145
MER	¥	REGN NO. SHA9976A	MILEAGE
CITYCAB PTE LTD		MAKE: HYUNDAI	FUEL
MERNO 7010070 SS 383 SIN MING DRIVE Singapore SINGAPORE 575	717	MODEL SONATA	DATE/TIME IN 11.05.2019 16:35
(D) 65551188	FA 10	YR OF MANU. 11.06.2013	TARGET DATE
INT CARD NO	EQ INS	CHASSIS CODE KMHET41VMDA834	1539 COMPLETION DATE/TIME
Accident Date: 11.05.2019 NATURE: 3P 11.05.2019 S/NO LABOR CODE 000010 23-01	DESC TOWING FE		
ED & PASSED OUT BY:			
SERVICE ADVISOR		CUSTOME	R'S SIGNATURE
sigement Slip  SHA9976A LKE	Exit Pass  Vishicle No.:	SHA9976A	

Name of Service Advisor

To be kept by Security Guard

Date

Signature/Date

# CITY CAB PTE LTD REPAIR ESTIMATE\*

VEHICLE NO: SHA 9976A

MAKE

MODEL : HYUNDAI SONATA DATE 13/5/2019 15:12

Malva: 48um 5/2019 15:12 Ze EQINS

Qty	Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Unit Pr	ice		Amount	
- Section 1	Boot Lid				\$	1,349.50	П
	Boot Lid Lock Upper ★				S	132.10	П
	Boot Lid Lock Lower ⊁				S	30.30	
	Boot Lid Sonata Plate				S	43.60	П
	Boot Lid Hyundai Plate				S	24.20	П
	Boot Lid 'H' Emblem				S	26.10	1
	Boot Lid CRDI Plate				S	22.70	
	Boot Lid Lamp (LH)				S	230.20	- 1
	Rear Bumper				S	578.40	- 1
	Rear Bumper Reinforcement ?				S	483.30	- 1
	Rear Bumper Clip				S	22.00	- 1
	The state of the s				100		- 1
	Rear Bumper Sponge				S	137.40	- 1
	Rear Bumper Under Cover ×				S	185.80	- 1
	Rear Bumper Protector (LH) >		2	2000	\$	38.00	1
	Tail Lamp (LH)		S	344.00	S	688.00	- 1
	Rear Panel ×				S	391.80	- 1
	Rear Panel Garnish 🗶				S	95.80	1
	SUB TOTAL				s	4,479.20	7
	LESS 20%				S	895.84	П
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL				\$	3,583.36	П
	Boot Lid Comfort Logo & Tel No. Sticker  Rear Bumper Reverse Sensor  Rear Bumper Rubber Mat		Water of the		5	30.00 135.70 50.00	)
	Rear Bumper Rubber Mat	-	Vest V		1	50.00	1
					S	215.70	
	\ 7		Sale and	1000	0	1	
	Labour Charge Panel Beating Spray Painting Charge  Kg/L1/1/4  13/5/19		MID		-		
	Labour Charge		1000000			4.	
	Panel Beating // 3/5/19	1-1			S	800.00	
	Spray Painting Charge	003 M.	New York		\$	990.00	
	Wiring Charge 2 hs	100			S	50.00	1
	Tuff Kote	1 55			\$	50,00	4:
	Remove/Refix Reverse Sensor				s	80,00	+
	Athe 140	12-pl	fo				
	TOTAL LABOUR	,			5	1,880.00	
	ESTIMATE TOTAL				S	5,679.06	
	ESTENATE TOTAL				1.0	3,077,00	
	The second secon						_
	This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the	e above ve	nicle. The fina	repair q	uanti	um will	- 1

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

Our	Job I	Ref N	0		3052951	45					NCINEERING
Date	8		1		23.05.1	9				Camfan 59 Love	DelGro Engineering Pie ng Drive Singapore 508
FINA	ALIZ	ATIO	FOR	M						ax 65	46 8156
To	3	_			LKK				Fa	×:	
Attn	8	Mr_			KALVIN	ANG			-		
Vehi	ide R	leg N	5.	SHAS	9976A	CCPI					11.05.19
The	surve	sy and	estin	wites of t	he repairs	of the above-n	sintinged u	ablata		200	11.00.19
1.				shall bill				er Huile	are as rollov	V5	
							EQ INS		***	- 7	GBH3797Z
2.				mount si							
	(a)				r List disco	unt					
	(b)			Charges							
		T	otal fo	r Part-B	ly-Part Re	pair Cost					
	(c.)	L	mpsu	m Repai	r (if applica	ble)					
		To	stall for	Lumpsu	ım repair or	ost after Lese:		20%			\$2,550.00
		H	nal Lu	mpsum	Repair co	ost		-	- 1		\$2,550.00
3.	Est	imate	d norm	usl marine	for commiss	27					
					for repairs	_	2		orking days.		
	We	shall	treat	the abo		_				o repl	v from you within
	We 7 w	shall orkin	treat g day	the abo	ve amoun	_				repl	y from you within
4.	We 7 w	shall orkin	treat g day	the abo	ve amoun	_		med i	f there is no		
4.	We 7 w	shall orkin	treat g day	the abo	ve amoun	_		med i		e estir	
4.	We 7 w	shall orkin	treat g day	the abo	ve amoun	_		med i	f there is no	e estir	
4.	We 7 w Tha	shall orkin	treat g day u for y	the abo	ve amoun	_		wed i	f there is no re confirm the	e estir	
4.	We 7 w Tha	shall orkin ink yo	treat g day u for y	the abo	ve amoun	_		W fir	f there is no 'e confirm the nalized amount	e estir	mates and
4.	We 7 w Tha	shall orkin ink yo	treat g day u for y	the abors	stance.	_		wed i	f there is no fe confirm the nalized amount gnature :	ė estir	mates and Kakin
4.	We 7 w Tha Sign Nan	shall orkin ink yo nature ne	treat g day	the above s our assistance M KWOK	stance.	_		wed i	f there is no 'e confirm the nalized amount	ė estir	mates and
5.	We 7 w Tha Sign Nam Tel Fax	shall orkin ank yo nature	treat g day u for y	M KWOK	stance.	_		wed i	f there is no e confirm the nalized amount gnature :	ė estir	mates and Kakin
3. 4. 5.	We 7 w Tha Sign Nam Tel Fax	shall orkin ank yo nature	treat g day	M KWOK	stance.	_		wed i	f there is no e confirm the nalized amount gnature :	ė estir	mates and Kakin
5.	We 7 w Tha Sign Nam Tel Fax	shall orkin ank yo nature	treat g day u for y	M KWOK	stance.	t as Correct a	Docur	wed I W fir	f there is no e confirm the nalized amount gnature :	e estir	Kakin 23/5/19
4. 5.	We 7 w Tha Sigr Nan Tel Fax	shall orkin nnk yo nature ne	treat g day u for y LIII 62 65	M KWOK	stance.	_	and Confir	W fire Si No Do	f there is no fe confirm the natized amount gnature:	e estir	mates and Kakin
4.	We 7 w Tha Sign Nan Tel Fax efficia	shall orkin sink you mature the litem	treat g day u for y	the above sour assistance of the second seco	stance.	t as Correct a	Docur Attac	W fir Si Ni Di	f there is not fe confirm the salized amount of the salized amount	e estir	Kakin 23/5/19
4. 55. Re	We 7 w Tha Sign Nam Tel Fax officia	shall use ltem ltem ltem ltem ltem ltem ltem lte	treat g day u for y LIII 62 65	the above sour assistance of the second seco	stance.	t as Correct a	Docur Attac Yes o	W fir Si No Do	f there is not fe confirm the salized amount of the salized amount	e estir	Kakin 23/5/19
4.	We 7 w Tha Signrel Fax Hfficia ontal F sss of	shall orkin ink you nature ne Item Rate Fincom	treat g day u for y LIII 62 65 Only	the above sour assistance of the second seco	stance.	t as Correct a	Docur Attac Yes o	W fir Si No Do	f there is not fe confirm the salized amount of the salized amount	e estir	Kakin 23/5/19
Re Los	We 7 w Tha Sign Tel Fax Hfficia ontal F sss of rvey A Ses	shall orkin ink you nature ne ltem Rate Fincor Fees arch F	treat g day u for y u for y LIII 62 65 Only	M KWOK 2148316 468156	stance.	t as Correct a	Docur Attac Yes o	W fir Si No Do	f there is not fe confirm the salized amount of the salized amount	e estir	Kakin 23/5/19
Re Los	We 7 w Tha Sign Tel Fax Hfficia ontal F A Sec dical	shall orkin ink you nature ne li Use li li Use li	treat g day u for y LIII 62 65 Only	M KWOK	stance.	t as Correct a	Docur Attac Yes o	W fir Si No Do	f there is not fe confirm the salized amount of the salized amount	e estir	Kakin 23/5/19



T COMFORT





Job Requisition		
Date: 11-5-19 Time Received: 16  New SPARK Kakis Name of Customer: MR MoHP  Contact No. 860 93930	3. Vehicle Type:  Private  Taxi (CTPL/CCPL)  Fleet  STK (Boon Lay)	4. Type of Towing: Normal Tow King Dolly Flat Bed Crane-up
Vehicle No. : SHA 9976A  Make / Model / Colour : SONA TA  Email :	5. Nature of Service:  Jumpstart  Recovery  Change Tyre / Battery	6. Parts Replaced/Remarks:
7. Location:  29 LoRow (x 5 7)  9. Preferred Workshop:    Braddell   Loyang     Sin Ming   Sungel Kadut     Senoko   Komoco (UBI / Leng Kee)     Others:	Pandan Ubi Cycle & Carriage (PD)	shicle Tow - In Workshop: Smoky Exhaust Wheel Jammed Overheating Steering Faulty Brake Faulty Alternator Faulty Starting Problem Loss Power Accident Engine Stalled Return Taxi
10. Odometer Reading : Fuel Level : F 1/4 1/2 3/4  Job Attended	11. Radio / CD Playe OK Faulty Not tested	
12. Tow Truck / Recovery Van : VRS QA  Name of Driver : S  Vehicle No. : 4  Time Dispatch : :	GAO Z TZ YISHUN TOWING TOWING P74949	#: Cracked X: Dented /: Scatched O: Missin
Time of Arrival :	15:00	Signature of Customer
Cash Invoice Details (if applicable)		
13. Cash Invoice No.		
Customer Acknowledgement		
a. I have been advised to remove all valuable items in my veh cash cards, spectacles, pen, etc. b. I understand that any items left behind are at my own risk c. Surcharge: Towing fee will be levied if the customer decide	and SPARK Car Care <sup>TM</sup> will not be held liable for	or such losses.
1-5-19 Date	Time	Signature of Customer

### Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Jim Wong See Pah <jimwong@cdge.com.sg>

Sent:

Friday, 18 October 2019 10:48 AM

To:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject:

Re: Your Ref: CC19050321/ SHA9976A/ JW(st) \*Our Ref: CC3/EQI19008521/K1pa3

[ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBH 3797Z(EQ) AND SHA 9976A ON 11/05/2019]

Dear Ms Chew

Please process settlement in sum \$ 3280.00 to resolve our property damage claim amicably.

Additionally, it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.

Thank you.

Best Regards Jim Wong

Claims Dept / ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Friday, 18 October 2019 8:01 AM

To: Jim Wong See Pah <jimwong@cdge.com.sg>

Subject: RE: Your Ref: CC19050321/ SHA9976A/ JW(st) \*Our Ref: CC3/EQI19008521/K1pa3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING

GBH 3797Z(EQ) AND SHA 9976A ON 11/05/2019]

Without Prejudice

Dear Mr Jim,

We refer to your below email.

We are prepared to improve our offer at a global sum of \$3,280.00(all-in).

Please confirm acceptance.

"Please note that our above settlement is made on a without prejudice basis, and should not be construed as an admission of liability on our part or on the part of our insured/driver. Terms of such settlement should also not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of the accident. Our offer made in respect of this present matter is made solely to resolve this matter only. No reference shall be made to this offer or any settlement arising from this offer in any other related matters.

Settlement and payment are subject to production of original documents on demand at any time and execution of Discharge Voucher (for settlement sum above \$20,000/-) by the Plaintiff/Claimant. Further all original documents shall be retained by us after we have made payment on the settlement sum."

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew (Ms) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: <a href="mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com">chewht@lkkauto.com</a> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Jim Wong See Pah <jimwong@cdge.com.sg>

Sent: Monday, 14 October 2019 10:06 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Re: Your Ref: CC19050321/ SHA9976A/ JW(st) \*Our Ref: CC3/EQ119008521/K1pa3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING

GBH 3797Z(EQ) AND SHA 9976A ON 11/05/2019]

Dear Ms Chew

Accident happened on 11.05.2019 (Saturday) @ 1635 hrs plus taxi was towed into workshop from accident site too. Please refer the attached towing bill and improve the offer's sum to \$3420.00.

Thank you.

Best Regards
Jim Wong
Claims Dept / ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Saturday, 12 October 2019 12:08 PM
To: Jim Wong See Pah <jimwong@cdge.com.sg>

Subject: Your Ref: CC19050321/ SHA9976A/ JW(st) \*Our Ref: CC3/EQI19008521/K1pa3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBH

3797Z(EQ) AND SHA 9976A ON 11/05/2019]

Your Ref: CC19050321/ SHA9976A/ JW(st)

Without Prejudice

Our Ref: CC3/EQI19008521/K1pa3

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

#### ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBH 3797Z(EQ) AND SHA 9976A ON 11/05/2019

We refer to the above matter.

We propose settlement at a global sum of \$3,200.00(all-in).

Please confirm acceptance.

"Please note that our above settlement is made on a without prejudice basis, and should not be construed as an admission of liability on our part or on the part of our insured/driver. Terms of such settlement should also not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of the accident. Our offer made in respect of this present matter is made solely to resolve this matter only. No reference shall be made to this offer or any settlement arising from this offer in any other related matters.

Settlement and payment are subject to production of original documents on demand at any time and execution of Discharge Voucher (for settlement sum above \$20,000/-) by the Plaintiff/Claimant. Further all original documents shall be retained by us after we have made payment on the settlement sum."

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: <a href="mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com">chewht@lkkauto.com</a> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

This message and any attachments may contain confidential, privileged or proprietary information. If you are not the intended recipient, kindly notify us and delete this message and its attachments immediately, and please be advised that using, copying, distributing or disclosing any contents therein is not allowed. Statements pertaining to any matter outside our business are not to be taken as endorsed by ComfortDelGro Corporation Limited or its related companies. The comments/proposals provided are for discussion purposes only and are subject to approvals. Nothing herein shall constitute a binding agreement between the parties. Neither party shall be bound in any way to any term or condition except as agreed in a written agreement signed by the duly authorised representatives of both parties.

ComfortDelGro - a Green Office certified by the Singapore Environment Council - is committed to preserving the environment. We encourage you to print this only if necessary.

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd [Registration No. 199506048W]

This message and any attachments may contain confidential, privileged or proprietary information. If you are not the intended recipient, kindly notify as and delete this message and its attachments immediately, and please be advised that using, copying, distributing or disclosing any contents therein is not allowed. Statements pertaining to any matter outside our business are not to be taken as endorsed by ComfortDelGro Corporation. Limited or its related companies. The comments/proposals provided are for discussion purposes only and are subject to approvals. Nothing herein shall constitute a binding agreement between the parties. Neither party shall be bound in any way to any term or condition except as agreed in a written agreement signed by the duly authorised representatives of both parties.

ComfortDelGro - a Green Office certified by the Singapore Environment Council - is committed to preserving the environment. We encourage you to print this only if necessary.

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd [Registration No. 199506048W]

### Mei Kwan (LKKAuto)

From:

Joel Goh <joel.goh@eginsurance.com.sg>

Sent:

Thursday, 23 May, 2019 1:39 PM

To:

Mei Kwan (LKKAuto)

Cc:

Vic (LKKAuto); CS A Team; Admin A

Subject:

RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GBH3797Z (OI: EQI - DM19HO01376-JG)

AND SHA9976A (TP: LKK REF - CC3/EQI19008521/K1ha3) on 11/05/2019

Attachments:

GBH3797Z.pdf

Follow Up Flag:

Follow up Completed

Categories:

Flag Status:

HMK

Dear Mei Kwan

Attached our insured's accident report for your attention.

Best Regards,

Joel Goh

xecutive Claims



#### EQ Insurance Company Limited

Mixwell Road #17-00 Tower Block MND Complex Singapore 069110
 did 65 6500 6772 | tel 65 6223 9433 ext 772 | fax 65 6223 4190

www.eginsurance.com.sg

A statement Coystan

0

Provileged/Confidential information may be contained in this message. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify th

From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) [mailto:Meikwan@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Thursday, May 23, 2019 11:15 AM

To: Joel Goh; Janet Tan

Cc: Vic (LKKAuto); CS A Team; Admin A

Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GBH3797Z (OI: EQI - TBA) AND SHA9976A (TP: LKK REF -

CC3/EQI19008521/K1ha3) on 11/05/2019

WITHOUT PREJUDICE'

SAVE AS TO COSTS

Dear Sir / Madam,

We refer to the above matter.

We have inspected TP vehicle SHA 9976A at M/s ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd (Loyang) on a WP basis and TP repairer proposed for a direct settlement.

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

Our Ref :

CC19050321/ SHA9976A /JW(st)

Your Ref :

Date

27-May-19

59 Loyang Drive 4th Filt Del Gro Engineering Pte Ltd. Singapore 508969 5 Braddall Road Singapore 579701

Workshops

Braddell

Sin Ming 383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717

Senoko

24 Senoso Loop Singapore 758156

Sungel Kadut

7 Sunger Kaldut Way Singapore 72879

Singapore 768730

EO Insurance Company Limited 5 Maxwell Road, MND Complex #17-00 Tower Block

Singapore 069110

Attn: Motor Claims Department

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sir

ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI SHA9976A YOUR INSURED GBH3797Z ON AND OTHER

We are the authorised repair workshop for Citycab Pte Ltd, the owner of motor Vehicle No : SHA9976A which was involved in the captioned accident with your insured vehcile. The vehicle owner and the taxi driver concerned have requested and authorized us to assist them in presenting their claims against the party responsible for all aplicable matters arising from the damage to the vehicle.

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving : GBH3797Z we are submitting these claims for your consideration on behalf of the claimants.

TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM

Cost of Repair 1 \$ 2.728.50 2 527.70 \$ days Loss of Rental @ \$ 105.54 per day 3 Survey Report Fees (Surveyed by M/s LKK) S \$ 7.49 4 LTA / GIASearch Fees 5 GIA / Police Report Fees 6 Towing Fee \$ 60.00

HIRER'S CLAIM

days Loss of Income @ \$ 80.00 per days 400.00 Total Claims: 3,723.69

We enclose herewith the following documents to support the claims: -

a) Original repair bill and photocopies of photographs: 4 pcs.

S

Sub Total:

b) LTA search slip/s of :

GBH3797Z

c) GIA / Police report/s of : d)

SHA9976A

- Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operator
  - (x) Tow receipt () Towing/Medical bill/receipts () Certificate of Insurance
  - (X) Photograph/s of Accident Scent (x) Downtime/Mileage record

(x) Rental Rate letter

3,323.69

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of the said claims as soon as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.

Yours faithfully Jim Wong

CDGE Claims Department

Tel: 6214 8374 Fax: 6214 1843 Email: jimwong@cdge.com.sg

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

A member of COMFORTDELGRO







51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

Our Ref: CC3/EQI19008521/K1pa3

30 August 2019

G L D BUILDER PTE LTD

9 TAGORE LANE #04-03, 9 @ TAGORE SINGAPORE 787472

Dear Sir/Madam.

#### ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBH 3797Z AND SHA 9976A ON 11/05/2019

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

We have received a claim from SHA 9976A against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, we are of the view that liability is not in your favour as it is head-to-rear collision. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

CHEW HSIAO TONG

Case Handler DID: 6742 3197 FAX: 6741 4108

EMAIL: chewht@lkkauto.com

c.c. EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED (Motor Claims Dept) LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF / PAF)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING

SONATA SHA9976A , GBH3797Z

ON 11-May-19 16:35

ALONG

PIE TWDS TUAS AFTER KALLANG BAHRU FLYOVER

17 We

MOHD YATIM BIN MOH ... (Hirer) NRIC No.: 56821676B

and/or

(Relief) NRIC No.:

Taxi Number

SHA9976A

hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd(CDGE):

- 1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental, medical fee and legal costs.
- 2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims).
- 3. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf.
- 4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of "ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date

13-May-2019

Name of Hirer

MOHD YATIM BIN MOHD HAMZAH

Hirer NRIC

S6821676B

Signature :

Address

158 LORONG 1 TOA PAYOH #08-1522

310158

Contact No.

86093930

# COMFORTDELGRO . ENGINEERING

A member of COMFORTDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

205 Braddolf Road Singapore 179701 Marriera - 65 6083 6050 Facsimio - 65 6260 0755

50 Layerg Drive Singapore 500 Hill 183 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 57571.7 45 Paruten Road Singapore 600286 24 Bencke Loop Simpapure 758/156 7 Burgel Raidut Vlay Simpapure 728/16 501 Yestan Industria Park A Singapore 768/15 COMPANY REG. NO.: 199506048W

8010325

EO INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

5 MAXWELL ROAD TOWER BLOCK #17-00 SINGAPORE 069110

CONTACT NO: 62239433

VEHCLE NO SHA9976A

NO/DATE 91445305 23.05.2019

MAKE HYUNDAI

MODEL SONATA ODOMETER READING

DATE OF REG 11.06.2013

CHASSIS CODE

KMHET41VMDA834539

JOB TYPE

Description: 3P 11.05.2019

Invoice for Lump Sum Repair

Total Lump Sum Repair Amt Add GST 8 000 1

Total Invoice amount

2,728.50

CHEWBEELENG 23.05.2019 14:52:57

Issued by CHEWBEELENG 23. Repair Type : CFSO/57/57 Payment Type/Term : /Credit 30 days

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd A member of COMFORIDELCAD

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

ACCOUNT No. INVOICE No. **AMOUNT** BANK/CHQ No.

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

CUSTOMER'S COPY

Our Ref: CC19050321

Date: 23 May 2019



### TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON

11/05/2019 @ 16:35 hrs

ALONG

PIE TWDS TUAS AFTER KALLANG BAHRU FLYOVER

INVOLVING

GBH3797Z

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that CityCab Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SHA9976A (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to MOHAMAD YATIM BIN MOHAMED HAMZAH IC NO S6812676B a registered hirer-operator of CityCab Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate \$105.54 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with MS First Capital Insurance Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

	SHA9976A	Construction of the Party of th	MILEAGE	HOURS OPE	HOURS OPERATED (TIME)	DAYE	*******
DAIE	NAME OF DRIVER	MILEAGE HEADING	(KM)	FROM	10	DAIL	NO.
58 18	Zant	581 922	15.50	Chee	477		
6/18/8	10880	583152	8cc	1 for	0/10		
glot	the state of	5824KB	2015	0,400	14-12		
25	Halm ;	582694	777	1820	02520		
10	Court	58292	455	000	子ろ		
\ <u>\</u>	Lake.	5832-8	182	7015	0.550		
11/2/11	Accident 2	2	Dyang	1635	1		
15/5/19	Repair	Youn Handar	0	1	0801		



TEL: 97297337

# T ZONE TOWING PTE LTD

8 Kaki Bukit Ave 4 #06-32 Premier@Kaki Bukit Singapore 415875

Email: t-zonetowing@live.com.sg GST Reg No. 201500018C

# WORK ORDER

No. P 22427

Svc Date	1-5-2019	Time Received	16-36
Member's Name	HR MOHD	Time Arrived	172/0
M'ship / NRIC No.		Time Completed	18:00
Member's Contact No.	86093930	From 2	9 LORONG 5 TO A PAYO
Car Regr. No.	SHA 9976A	То	1. yary
Car Make / Model	140	Tow Truck No.	4874946
Remarks (if any)		Amount	# 60
ADDITIONAL CHARGE	S	BODY & PAIN	T CONDITION RECORD
Dolly Wheels /Flat bed	Patch Tyre	ER	CA LA
Basement /Multi-storey	Change Spare Tyre		
Crane up /Bogged	Change Battery	19 9	
Causeway /2nd Link	Size		
Jump Start		Ma	1 60
Collection of key			
ERP /Carpark			ove any valuables or personal longings in the car
			ol _
3	bizSAF	F.	A
Tow Driver's Name & Signa			Member's Signature

Note: Vehicle is lowed at owner's risk. The company accepts no responsibility for damages or other misdemeanour to your vehicle whilst being towed.

4

Enquire Vehicle Insurer

Vehicle No. Incident Date/Time

Search Status

Insurance Company Code

Insurance Company Name

GBH3797Z

11 May 2019 / 16:35:00

Successful

E04

EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD

Previous

OK

SWA 9976A



51 UBLAVE 1, #02-25 PAYA UBLINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

#### To: M/s EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD

Date: 11/11/2019

#### THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT

Vehiele Ne	GBH 3797Z	(Insd Veh)	Your Ref. No. ; DM19HO01376-JG
Vehicle No.	SHA 9976A	(TP Veh)	Our Ref. No.: CC3/EQI19008521/K1pa3q2
Date of Accident	11/5/2019		

Liability		100%	
Final Repair Cost	: \$	2,728.50	
Loss of Income	: \$	175.00	3.5 days
Rental (If any)	: \$	369.39	3.5 days
Others:	: \$	7.49	
	: \$		
		3,280.38	
Final Settlement Sum	: \$	3,280.00	GLOBAL SUM
Remarks			

1)	COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD	: \$	3,280.00
-		: \$	

JOANNE LEE LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd



5b.

ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:

# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3581 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		Affiliated to Federation Intern	ationale Des Experts En Autom	nobile	
EQ II	NSURANCE COM	PANY LTD	Ref : CC3/EQI19008	521/K1pa3q2	
5 MAXWELL ROAD #17-00 TOWER BLOCK MND COMPLEXSINGAPORE 069110			Date: 11-11-2019 Code: EQI		
		Policy Particula	ars :- THIRD PARTY CLAI	M	
	Insured Veh.	GBH 3797Z	Veh. Inspected	SHA 9976A	
	Policy No.	DMCPHQ19-002283	Coverage (\$)	0.00	
	Claim No.	DM19HO01376-JG	Excess (\$)	0.00	
	Assign From		Assign Date	13/05/2019	
		Vehicle Pa	articulars & Condition	THE RESIDENCE	
	Make & Model	HYUNDAI SONATA	c.c	1991	
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	2013	
	Chassis No.	KMHET41VMDA834539	Colour	YELLOW	
	Odometer	583471	Steering	IN ORDER	
	Brakes	IN ORDER	Modification	STANDARD ALLOY RIM	
	General	FAIR			
le:		Con	ditions of Tyres	عوطا ليستبيا	
		Size	Make	Balance	
	R/H Front Tyre	215/60 R16	HANKOOK	7 mm	
	L/H Front Tyre	215/60 R16	HANKOOK	7 mm	
	R/H Rear Tyre	215/60 R16	HANKOOK	7 mm	
	L/H Rear Tyre	215/60 R16	HANKOOK	7 mm	
ia .			ption of Damages		
	THE VEHICLE SU	STAINED DAMAGES AT THE	REAR N/S PORTION.		
	DAMAGES SEE D	ETAILS.			
i.		Gen	eral Information		
	Accident Date	11/05/2019	Inspection Date	13/05/2019	
	Survey held at COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD				
		59 LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE 508969			
ia.			Remarks		
		ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A"			

Estimate Days of Repair

2 Working Days



# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 2

### ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SHA 9976A

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
1	BOOT LID	BUCKLED	1,349.50	1,349.50
1	BOOT LID LOCK UPPER	SERVICEABLE	132.10	-
-1	BOOT LID LOCK LOWER	SERVICEABLE	30.30	
1	BOOT LID SONATA PLATE	NECESSARY	43.60	43.60
1	BOOT LID HYUNDAI PLATE	NECESSARY	24.20	24.20
1	BOOT LID 'H' EMBLEM	NECESSARY	26.10	26.10
1	BOOT LID CRDI PLATE	NECESSARY	22.70	22.70
1	BOOT LID LAMP (LH)	CRACKED	230.20	230.20
1	REAR BUMPER	DEFORMED	578.40	578.40
1	REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	SERVICEABLE	483.30	14
1	REAR BUMPER CLIP	NECESSARY	22.00	22.00
1	REAR BUMPER SPONGE	SERVICEABLE	137.40	-
1	REAR BUMPER UNDER COVER	SERVICEABLE	185.80	-
1	REAR BUMPER PROTECTOR (LH)	SERVICEABLE	38.00	-
2	TAIL LAMP (LH) @\$344.00	CRACKED (1 PCS ONLY)	688.00	344.00
1	REAR PANEL	SERVICEABLE	391.80	-
1	REAR PANEL GARNISH	SERVICEABLE	95.80	-
	LESS 20% DISCOUNT		-895.84	-528,14
			3,583.36	2,112.56
	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS			
1	BOOT LID COMFORT LOGO & TEL NO.STICKER (SN)	NECESSARY	30.00	30.00
1	REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR (SN)	SHORTED	135.70	135.70
1	REAR BUMPER RUBBER MAT (SN)	NECESSARY	50.00	50.00
	2, 1351		215.70	215,70
	LABOUR			
	PANEL BEATING.		800.00	400.00
	SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE.		900.00	400.00
	WIRING CHARGE.		50.00	20.00
	TUFF KOTE.		50.00	20.00

Report Ref No. CC3/EQI19008521/K1pa3q2



# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.: 2 of 2

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REMOVE/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR .		80.00	30.00
	30 CONTRACTOR AND A STATE OF A ST		1,880.00	870.00
	GRAND TOTAL		5,679.06	3,198.26

RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS	2,550.00
(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)	

Report Ref No. CC3/EQI19008521/K1pa3q2

KALVIN ANG WEI KUN

Automotive Assessor / Investigator

10

HO LEONG CHUAN

**Automotive Assessor** 

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES: This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.